
 

Bid Notice Abstract  

Request for Quotation (RFQ)  

Reference Number 12416685 

Procuring Entity DAVAO DE ORO STATE COLLEGE 

Title Supply and Delivery of Janitorial Equipment & Supplies- BD Montevista 

Area of Delivery Davao de Oro (Compos. Valley) 

Solicitation Number: PR NO. 2025-09-1005 

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and 
Regulations 

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement - 
Small Value Procurement 
(Sec. 53.9) 

Classification: Goods 

Category: Janitorial Equipment 

Approved Budget for the 
Contract: 

PHP 204,255.19  

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s 

Client Agency: 
 

 

Contact Person: Liezel Cornitez Patron 
BAC Secretariat 
P-10 Poblacion 
Compostela 
Davao de Oro (Compos. 
Valley) 
Philippines 8803 
63-955-5905086 
63-949-8233796 
procurement@ddosc.edu.ph 

 

Status Active 

Associated Components 1 

Bid Supplements 0 

Document Request List 3 

Date Published 20/09/2025 

Last Updated / Time 20/09/2025 00:00 AM 

Closing Date / Time 23/09/2025 10:00 AM 

Description 
  
3 UNIT Grass cutter Engine type: air cooled, 2 stroke, single culinder, Horizontal shaft number of cylinders: 1 Bore 
X stroke: 42.5x 32mm Displacement: 45.4 cm3 Maz Power: 1.42 kW (190 HP)/ 7500 rpm Max Tounge: 2.18 Nm 
(1.61 ftlbs)/ 5000 rpm fuel tank capacity (litres) : 0.9 litres Dry weight: 3.9 kg dimensions: 198 x 262 mm 
2 UNIT "Vacuum Cleaner 
12 litres/gal., 220 v -60 Hz, 1200 Watt, 3 in 1 Functions (wet, dry and blow)" 
3 UNIT Industrial Mop Type: Flat Mop (commercial/industrial use) Mop Head Material: Cotton yarn pad-high-quality 
cotton noted in specs Handle (Pole) Material: Aluminum, sometimes combined with plastic and microfiber 
components hxzippers.en.made-in-china.com Included Components: 1 mop head 3 aluminum poles 1 round 
aluminum frame Cotton yarn pad Weight: Less than 2 kg per unit 
 
1 UNIT Floor Polisher Voltage: 220 v, Frequency 60 Hz, Power 1,100 W, Current 6.92 A, Speed 175 rpm/min, main 

 



body packing size 540 x 440 x 365 mm, Internal and External Materials, Aluminum-plastic structures, Noise<54 dB, 
Power Cable Length 12m, Base Plate Diameter 17", Handle Packaging Size 375 x 126 x 1,133 mm, Corrosion 
Resistant Acid and Alkali Corrosion, Degree of Anti-striking/ Slight striking resistance 
1 ROLL Hose 1/2 40m 
3 pc Yellow Caution Board 
24 kilo Chlorine Powder 
24 pc Multipurpose Bleach (1kg) 
40 pc Bowl Cleaner (1 liter) 
24 pc Bathroom Freshener deodorizer (small) w/ holder 
24 pc Toilet brush (Plastic) 
12 pc Bowl Brush Plastic 
20 pc Toilet Pump (Wooden) 
4 pc Pail (Medium size) 
24 pc Dipper 
18 pc Trash Bin (Large) 
12 pc Disinfectant (170 g) 
20 pc Herbicide (500 ml) 
4 pc Sprayer Pump 
24 pc Glass Cleaner (500 ML) 

24 pair Rubber Gloves) 
12 pc Feather duster 
 

Other Information 
CHECKLIST OF REQUIREMENTS FOR SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT 
 
 
 
 Mayor’s/Business Permit 

 PhilGEPS Reg. Number 

 Omnibus Sworn Statement 

NOTE: ONE(1) LOT PRICE 
ABC -APPROVED BUDGET CONTRACT 
• EXCEED ABC PER PURCHASE REQUEST & INCOMPLETE QUOTATION AUTOMATICALLY DISQUALIFIED 
 

 

Created by Liezel Cornitez Patron 

Date Created 19/09/2025 

    

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. 
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be 
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party. 

 

 

  © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   
Help |  

Contact Us | Sitemap 
 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm',%20'helpWin',%20'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=12416685
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

